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NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP’s)

SECTION 100

Get a copy of the current check list from the Studies & Plans Secretary, indicate which ISP’s are to be
included in your set of special provisions, fill in any blanks as indicated on the check list, and include with
your set of special provisions to be sent to Springfield where they will be inserted.

Standard
Spec. No.

102.01

106.01

107.01

107.11a

107.19a

107.19d

107.38

107.40

108.05

108.05a

108.05b

108.06

108.06a

108.06b

108.06¢c

109.00a

109.01

109.03

109.12

109.13

109.14

PC
No.
10201
10601
10701
10711a
10719a
10719d
10738
10740
10805
10805a
10805b
10806
10806a
10806b
10806¢
10900a
10901
10903
10912
10913

10914

ltem
Submission of Bidders List Information
Source of Supply and Quality Requirements
Construction Air Quality — Diesel Retrofit
Railroad Protective Liability Insurance
Building Removal with Asbestos Abatement
Building Removal
Bridge Demolition Debris
Compensable Delay Costs
Working Days
Completion Date (Via Calendar Days)
Completion Date (Via Calendar Days) Plus Working Days
Training Special Provision
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Participation
Weekly DBE Trucking Reports
lllinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative — State Funded Contracts
Steel Cost Adjustment
Bituminous Materials Cost Adjustments
Fuel Cost Adjustment
Subcontractors Mobilization Payments
Submission of Payroll Records

Subcontractor and DBE Payment Reporting
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SECTION 200
Standard PC
Spec. No. No. Item
214.03 21403 Grading and Shaping Ditches
250.07 25007 Seeding
251.00 25100 Erosion Control Blanket
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SECTION 300
Standard PC
Spec. No. No. Ite
303.00 30300 Aggregate Subgrade Improvement
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Standard
Spec. No.

403.00

405.50

406.06

406.11

442.06

04/28/25

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP’s)

40606

40611

44206

SECTION 400

Item
Bituminous Surface Treatment with Fog Seal
Ultra-Thin Bonded Wearing Course
Hot-Mix Asphalt — Longitudinal Joint Sealant

Surface Testing of Pavements — IRE

Pavement Patching
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Standard
Spec. No.

511.00

581.01
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£13

51100

58101

SECTION 500

g
3

Slope Wall

Full Lane Sealant Waterproofing System
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Standard
Spec. No.

637.12
667.04

669.04
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£13

63712

66704

66904

SECTION 600

g
3

Concrete Barrier
Survey Services

Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances
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Standard
Spec. No.

701.00
701.03
701.08
701.15
701.15a
720.02
730.02
780.13

780.14
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£13

70100

70103

70108

70115

70115a

72002

73002

78013

78014

SECTION 700

Item
Automated Flagger Assistance Devices
Work Zone Traffic Control Devices
Vehicle and Equipment Warning Lights
Speed Display Trailer

Temporary Rumble Strips

Sign Panels and Appurtenances

Wood Sign Support

Pavement Marking Inspection

Green Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings
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SECTION 800
Standard PC
Spec. No. No. Ite
888.00 88800 Accessible Pedestrian Signals (APS)
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SECTION 900
Standard PC
Spec. No. No. ltem
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Standard
Spec. No.

1001.01
1003.07
1026.01
1032.05
1061.03
1078.03
1095.03

1095.06
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jo)

PC
No.
100101
100307
102601
103205
106103
107803
109503

109506

SECTION 1000

Item
Cement, Finely Divided Minerals, Admixtures, Concrete, and Mortar
Mechanically Stabilized Earth Retaining Walls
Concrete Sealer
Performance Graded Asphalt Binder
Waterproofing Membrane System
Traffic Signal Backplate

Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking

Short Term and Temporary Pavement Markings
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