NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

SECTION 100

Get a copy of the current check list from the Studies & Plans Secretary, indicate which ISP's are to be included in your set of special provisions, fill in any blanks as indicated on the check list, and include with your set of special provisions to be sent to Springfield where they will be inserted.

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> No.	<u>Item</u>
102.01	10201	Submission of Bidders List Information
106.01	10601	Source of Supply and Quality Requirements
107.01	10701	Construction Air Quality – Diesel Retrofit
107.11a	10711a	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance
107.19a	10719a	Building Removal with Asbestos Abatement
107.19d	10719d	Building Removal
107.38	10738	Bridge Demolition Debris
107.40	10740	Compensable Delay Costs
108.05	10805	Working Days
108.05a	10805a	Completion Date (Via Calendar Days)
108.05b	10805b	Completion Date (Via Calendar Days) Plus Working Days
108.06	10806	Training Special Provision
108.06a	10806a	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Participation
108.06b	10806b	Weekly DBE Trucking Reports
108.06c	10806c	Illinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative – State Funded Contracts
109.00a	10900a	Steel Cost Adjustment
109.01	10901	Bituminous Materials Cost Adjustments
109.03	10903	Fuel Cost Adjustment
109.12	10912	Subcontractors Mobilization Payments
109.13	10913	Submission of Payroll Records
109.14	10914	Subcontractor and DBE Payment Reporting

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> No.		<u>ltem</u>
214.03	21403	Grading and Shaping Ditches	
250.07	25007	Seeding	
251.00	25100	Erosion Control Blanket	

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> No.	<u>Item</u>
303.00	30300	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	PC No.	<u>Item</u>
403.00	40300	Bituminous Surface Treatment with Fog Seal
405.50	40550	Ultra-Thin Bonded Wearing Course
406.06	40606	Hot-Mix Asphalt – Longitudinal Joint Sealant
406.11	40611	Surface Testing of Pavements – IRE
442.06	44206	Pavement Patching

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>ltem</u>	
511.00	51100	Slope Wall	
581.01	58101	Full Lane Sealant Waterproofing System	

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Item</u>
637.12	63712	Concrete Barrier
667.04	66704	Survey Services
669.04	66904	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> No.	<u>Item</u>
701.00	70100	Automated Flagger Assistance Devices
701.03	70103	Work Zone Traffic Control Devices
701.08	70108	Vehicle and Equipment Warning Lights
701.15	70115	Speed Display Trailer
701.15a	70115a	Temporary Rumble Strips
720.02	72002	Sign Panels and Appurtenances
730.02	73002	Wood Sign Support
780.13	78013	Pavement Marking Inspection
780.14	78014	Green Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>ltem</u>
888.00	88800	Accessible Pedestrian Signals (APS)

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

SECTION 900

Standard PC Spec. No. No.

<u>Item</u>

NUMERIC DESIGN INTERIM SPECIAL PROVISIONS (ISP's)

Standard Spec. No.	<u>PC</u> No.	<u>Item</u>
1001.01	100101	Cement, Finely Divided Minerals, Admixtures, Concrete, and Mortar
1003.07	100307	Mechanically Stabilized Earth Retaining Walls
1026.01	102601	Concrete Sealer
1032.05	103205	Performance Graded Asphalt Binder
1061.03	106103	Waterproofing Membrane System
1078.03	107803	Traffic Signal Backplate
1095.03	109503	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking
1095.06	109506	Short Term and Temporary Pavement Markings